FORM PTO-161: Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent	Name and Address	8 Area Code and Telephone Number	301 365 9040	
Name	Patricia E. Hong			
Address (line 1)	Plumsea Law Group	, LLC.		
Address (line 2)	10411 Motor City Dr	ive, Suite 320		
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)	Bethesda, MD 2081	7		
Pages  Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments				
Application Number(s)				
	Application Number(s)	•	atent Number(s)	
29/251,625				
If this document is being	filed together with a <u>new Pa</u>	itent Application, enter the date the patent appl	ication was Month Day Year	
signed by the first name				
-	tion Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT	
Enter PCT application number PCT				
		PCT		
Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40				
Method of P Deposit Acc		Enclosed Deposit Account	1	
• • • •		additional fees can be charged to the account.)	<u></u>	
		Account Number:	#	
	Authoriz	ation to charge additional fees:	Yes 🗋 No 🗍	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Patricia E. I	long	Thirt	April 3, 2008	
Name of Person Signing		/Signature	Date	

PAGE 10/12 \* RCVD AT 4/3/2006 1:47:59 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/32 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:3013659101 \* DURATION (mm-ss):06-14-

Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached   Execution Date   Mark if additional Conveying Parties   Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached   Execution Date   Month   Day   Year	FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Name (line 1) Masaya Kikuchi  Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year  Name (line 1) Masaya Kikuchi  Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year  Name (line 2) Indicator Date Month Day Year  Name (line 1) Indicator Date Month Day Year  Name (line 2) Indicator Date Month Day Year  Name (line 1) Indicator Date Month Day Year  Name (line 1) Indicator Date Month Day Year  Name (line 2) Indicator Date Month Day Year  Indicator Date Month Day Year  Name (line 2) Indica			· ·
Name (line 2)    Execution Date   Month   Day   Year			Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Name (line 1) M	asaya Kikuchi	03 03 2006
Name (line 2)    Name (line 2)	Name (line 2)		
Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)  Receiving Party(les)  Receiving Party(les)  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Enter additional Receiving Party(les)  Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  City  State/Country  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Name (line 2)  City  State/Country  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  City  State/Country  Zip Code  Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached  Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (PO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	Name (line 1)		Month Day Year
Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)  Receiving Party(les)  Name (line 1)  Name (line 1)  Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)  Name (line 2)  Address (line 1)  City  State/Country  Address (line 2)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  City  State/Country  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  City  State/Country  Address (line 3)  City  Address (line 3)  City  State/Country  Address (line 3)  City  Address (line 3)  City  State/Country  Address (line 3)  City  State/Country  Address (line 3)  City  State/Country  Zip Code  Assignment.  Address (line 3)  City  State/Country  Zip Code  Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached  Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Receiving Party(les)   Mark if edditional names of receiving parties attached  Enter additional Receiving Party(les)  Name (line 1)   If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicited in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.  Address (line 1)   City   State/Country   Zip Code  Name (line 1)   If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicited in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.  (Posignation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Address (line 1)   If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicited in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Address (line 2)   Address (line 3)   City   State/Country   Zip Code  Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)   Mark if additional numbers of the same property).	Name (line 1)		Month Day Year
Enter additional Receiving Party(les)  Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  City  State/Country  Address (line 1)  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not demicised in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Pasignetion must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Address (line 3)  City  State/Country  Zip Code  Name (line 1)  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicited in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Pasignation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  City  State/Country  Zip Code  Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers of the same property).	Name (line 2)		
Name (line 1)    If document to be recorded   san assignment and the receiving party is not domicited in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)    Address (line 2)	Receiving Party(les)	)	es of receiving parties attached
Is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicted in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Pesignation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  City State/Country Zip Code  Name (line 1)  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicted in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  City State/Country Zip Code  Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached  Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	Enter additional Recei	ving Party(les)	
Name (line 2)   receiving party is not domicited in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Address (line 3)   City   State/Country   Zip Code    Name (line 1)   If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Address (line 1)   If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicited in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Address (line 2)   Address (line 3)   City   State/Country   Zip Code    Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)   Mark if additional numbers attached    Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded
Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  City  State/Country  Zip Code  Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)  Address (line 3)  City  State/Country  Zip Code  Name (line 2)  Address (line 3)  City  State/Country  Zip Code  Name (line 2)  Address (line 3)  City  State/Country  Zip Code  Address (line 3)  Address (line 3)  City  Address (line 3)  City  State/Country  Zip Code  Address (line 3)  Address (line 3)  City  State/Country  Zip Code  Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached  Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domicified in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  City  State/Country  Zip Code  Name (line 1)  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  City  State/Country  Zip Code  Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached  Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	Address (line 1)		representative is attached. (Designation must be
City State/Country Zip Code  Name (line 1)	Address (line 2)		
Name (line 1)    If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)    City   State/Country   Zip Code	Address (line 3)	Shara/Country	7 to Coulo
Name (line 2)  Name (line 2)  Is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  City State/Country Zip Code  Application Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached  Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	_	City State Country	Zip Cods
Name (line 2)  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  City State/Country Zip Code  Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)  Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	Name (line 1)		is an assignment and the receiving
Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 2)  City State/Country Zip Code  Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)  Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	Name (line 2)		domicilied in the United
Address (fine 2)  Address (fine 3)  City State/Country Zip Code  Application Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached  Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	Address (line 1)		representative is attached. (Designation must be
City State/Country Zip Code  Application Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached  Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	Address (line 2)		
Application Number(s)   [] Mark if additional numbers attached  Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	Address (line 3)	Ch. StartCounts	To Code
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	Application Numb	and a Name of the second secon	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	• •		
Patent Number(s)			
	Patent Ap	Production resimilarity Pa	IRAIT MUNDELLE!
	L L_		
	<del></del>		
	· L		

PAGE 11/12 \* RCVD AT 4/3/2006 1:47:59 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-8/32 \* DNIS: 2738300 \* CSID: 3013659101 \* DURATION (mm-ss):06-14-

Attorney Docket: 47-1143 Ref: H1054143US01

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHI	EREAS. Simon Yu of Los Angeles, C	California, U.S.A., Frank Moburg of Orange, California, U.S.A., and Masaya					
		einafter (collectively) referred to as the Assignor, have invented certain new					
		EHICLE INTERIOR for which an application for Letters Patent of the United					
States has b	een prepared,						
	the Declaration for said application executed on even date herewith;						
	said application having been f	said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 10, 2006					
-	and accorded Serial Number :	and accorded Serial Number 29/251,625, and was amended on (if applicable);					
		said application having been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on and					
	accorded Application No.	, the United States of America being designated;					
WH	EREAS, Honda Motor Co., Ltd.						
	No. 1-1, Minami-Aoyo						
	Minato-ku, Tokyo						
	JAPAN						
transfer unto described in granted thei and all divis ANI officer or aç ANI and that I/V ANI respecting so and make of generally do	the Assignee, its successors, legal is said application, and the entire refor in the United States and its trions, reissues, continuations and ext D said Assignor authorizes and regency of any country to issue all said D said Assignor warrants and cover Ye have not executed and will not D said Assignor agrees to communial invention, to execute all divisional rightful oaths relating to said be everything possible to aid the said country when requested so to do be	equests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper id Letters Patent to said Assignee; enants that I/We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith; unicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me/us and, continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents invention, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and id Assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or					
		77,7, We that of note only set may out mains and seal.					
Date:	3/3/06	SIgnature:					
		Name: Simon Yu					
		Name. Smith 10					
Date:	9-3-06	Signature:					
		Namer Frank Maburg					
	· ·						
Date:	3-3-06	Signature:					
		Name: Masaya Kikuchi					
		- who mosty known					

PAGE 12/12 \* RCVD AT 4/3/2006 1:47:59 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/32 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:3013659101 \* DURATION (mm-ss):06-14

PATENT REEL: 017750 FRAME: 0888